agreements.  In general, the repricing of our repurchase agreements occurs more quickly than the repricing of our
assets, even with the impact of Swaps.  Therefore, on average, our cost of borrowings may rise or fall more quickly in
response to changes in market interest rates than would the yield on our interest-earning assets.

We acquire interest-rate sensitive assets and fund them with interest-rate sensitive liabilities, a portion of which are
hedged with Swaps.  The information presented in the following Shock Table projects the potential impact of sudden
parallel changes in interest rates on net interest income and portfolio value, including the impact of Swaps, over the
next 12 months based on our interest sensitive financial instruments at June 30, 2009.  All changes in income and
value are measured as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value at the base
interest rate scenario.

Shock Table

Change in Interest Rates

Estimated
Value of

MBS

Estimated
Value of
Swaps

Estimated
Value of
Financial

Instruments
Carried at

Fair
Value (1)

Estimated
Change in
Fair Value

Percentage
Change in

Net
Interest
Income

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio

Value
(Dollars in Thousands)
+100 Basis Point Increase $ 9,197,286 $ (105,211) $ 9,092,075 $ (151,557) (4.11)% (1.64)%
+ 50 Basis Point Increase $ 9,321,375 $ (139,311) $ 9,182,064 $ (61,568) (1.53)% (0.67)%
Actual at June 30, 2009 $ 9,417,042 $ (173,410) $ 9,243,632 - - -

Edgar Filing: MFA FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 10-Q

82

- 50 Basis Point Decrease $ 9,484,289 $ (207,509) $ 9,276,780 $ 33,148 (0.10)% 0.36%
-100 Basis Point Decrease $ 9,523,116 $ (241,608) $ 9,281,508 $ 37,876 (4.15)% 0.41%
(1) Excludes cash investments, which have overnight maturities and are not expected to change in value as interest
rates change.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table
and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed events will occur or that other events will not occur that would
affect the outcomes.  The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at June 30, 2009.  The analysis presented
utilizes assumptions and estimates based on management’s judgment and experience.  Furthermore, while we generally